
Eve O'Sullivan 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

FW: Tipperary Town Historic Landfill: El Appointment Competent Persons 
Landfill Register James 0 NeilLpdf 

From: James O'Neill [mailto:iames.oneill@ftco.ie] 
Sent: 20 August 2018 12:38 
To: Magnus Amajirionwu 
Cc: Bernie Guinan; 'Anne Peters mpperary County Council)'; 'Marion O'Neill (Tipperary County Council)' 
Subject: Tipperary Town Historic Landfill: E1 Appointment Competent Persons 

Dear Magnus, 

Many thanks for your call earlier. 

In relation to  your request, please find a letter from Engineers Ireland confirming my appointment to  the Landfill Register 

Further in relation t o  your request for a revised Tier Ill assessment of the site with respect to the updated monitoring 
data available, please be advised that this is now on the agenda of a team meeting scheduled for this Friday with our 
client Tipperary CO Co. 

Either myself or TCC will confirm arrangements with you subsequent to  this meeting. 

I trust this meets with your approval, please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further information. 

Regards 

James O'NeiIl 
Senior Engineer 

Fehily Timoney &Company I J5 Plaza I North Park Business Park I North Road 1 Dublin 11 I Ireland 
Mob:+353 (0)87 742 9704 DD:+353 (0)l 531 0988 I Fax:+353 1658 3501 I Web: www.fehilvtimonev.ig 

P Please consider the environment - do you really need to print this email? 

Find Ou_r Dublin Office 
a . _ .  ' . ' d +  
.I , 

This message is for the intended recipient only. It may contain confidential or proprietary information. If you 
receive this message in error, please immediately delete it, destroy all copies of it and notify the sender. You 
must not use or disclose any part of this message if you are not the intended recipient. We may monitor all 
email communication through our networks. Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual 
sender, except where the message states otherwise. We take reasonable precautions to ensure our emails are 
virus fiee. Howeva, we cannot accept responsibility for any virus transmitted by us and recommend that you 
subject any incoming email to your own virus checking procedure. Fehily Timoney is registered in Ireland as a 
private company limited by shares. Registration No. 180497. Registered office: Core House, Pouladuff Road, 
Cork, Ireland 

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Ernail Security.cloud sentice. 
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For more information please visit littu://www.symanteccIoud.com 
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22 Clyde Road 
Ballsbridge 

Dublin 4 
Ireland 

T: +353 1 665 1300 
F: +353 1 6685508 

E: info@engineersireland.ie 
www.engineersireland.ie 

Mr James O'Neill 
Senior Project Engineer 
Fehily Timoney 8 Company J5 Plaza 
North Park Business Park 
North Road 
Dublin 11 

May 9" 201 8 

Re: Reoister of Chartered Enpineers for Historic Landfill Reaister accordance with 
Section 2.3 of Code of Practice: Environmental Risk Assessment for Unreaulated 
Waste Disposal Sites IEPA. 20071 

Dear Mr ONeill, 

This letter confirms that your recent application to be included on the Register of Chattered 
Engineers - Historic Landfill Register was successful. The period of inclusion on the register 
is from April 3' 2018 initially for a one year period. 

Please note that the Engineers Ireland website is currently being re-designed so it may not be 
updated for a while. Also the process for inclusion on all registers is being reviewed and there 
will be communication on that at a later date. 

Engineers Ireland confirms that you are a Chartered Engineer in good standing and has been 
assessed as a person who is qualified, trained and experienced to the standard set out in 
Section 2.3 of Code of Practice: Environmental Risk Assessment for Unregulated Waste 
Disposal Sites (EPA, 2007). 

Yours sincerely, 

-6 
Darnien Owens 
Registrar, 
Engineers Ireland 
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